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ALL SAINTS PARISH- Deanery 5 
*Samantha Welsh, DRE 
swelsh@allsaintsva.org 
*Marylee Grabowski, Assistant 
mgrabowski@allsaintsva.org 
*Vickie Taylor, Assistant 
vtaylor@allsaintsva.org 
9300 Stonewall Road 
Manassas, VA  20110-2594 
703/393-2142 X 206; Fax: 703/393-2157 
 
BASILICA OF ST. MARY –Deanery 2 
*Susan Gray, DRE 
sgray@stmaryoldtown.org 
*Yunchong Boyle, Assistant 
yboyle@stmaryoldtown.org 
313 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
703/836-4100 x 3023; Fax: 703/549-3605  
 
BLESSED SACRAMENT PARISH-Deanery 2 
*Susan Doyle, DRE 
sdoyle@blessedsacramentcc.org 
SDoyle@bscva.org 
*Homer & Leticia Escobar, Hispanic Ministry 
Homero_escobar@msn.com 
1427 W. Braddock Road 
Alexandria, VA  22302 
703/998-6100 
 
CATHEDRAL OF ST. THOMAS MORE 
Deanery 1 
*Benjamin Paczak, DRE  
BPaczak@cathedralstm.org 
reoffice@cathedralstm.org 
3901 Cathedral Lane 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703/525-1300; Fax: 703/582-5760 
 
CHRIST THE REDEEMER - Deanery 3 
*Deacon Anthony Calderon, DRE  
anthony.calderon@ctrcc.org  
*Cristina Diaz, DRE, (Hispanic Ministry) 
cristina.diaz@ctrcc.org 
*Telma Hubert, DYM 
telma.hubert@ctrcc.org 
46833 Harry Byrd Highway 
Sterling, VA  20164-2250;  
703/430-0811 x 130 
 
 

CHURCH OF THE NATIVITY – Deanery 2 
*Sr. Donatella Merulla, AR, DRE 
*Sr. Mary Attilia Todaro, AR, DRE 
*Maria Ammirati, CRE 
mammirati@nativityschool.org 
*Rev. Cedric Wilson, DRE (Spanish) 
nativity.ccd@nativityschool.org 
*Fania Jimenez, Assistant 
fjimeniz@nativityburke.org  
Religious Education Center 
6400 Nativity Lane 
Burke, VA  22015 
703/455-0372; Fax: 703/455-6832 
 
CORPUS CHRISTI PARISH  - Deanery 3 
*Shelley Costello, DRE 
scostello@corpuschristisr.org 
41677 Corpus Christi Drive 

Aldie, VA 20150 
703/378-1037 X 103/104; Fax: 703/378-4442 
 
GOOD SHEPHERD PARISH- Deanery 2              
*Joan Sheppard, Dir. of Adult Faith Formation 
j.sheppard@gs-cc.org 
*Stacy Austin, Dir. of Family Ministry  
s.austin@gs-cc.org 
*Miguel de Angel, Director of Youth Ministry  
m.deangel@gs-cc.org  
*Seferina Del Valle, Dir. of Faith Formation 
Grades 1-8 (Spanish) 
s.delvalle@gs-cc.org  
*Leah Tenorio, Dir. of Hispanic Ministry 
l.tenorio@gs-cc.org  
8710 Mt. Vernon Highway 
Alexandria, VA  22309 
703/780-4055; Fax: 703/842-8232 
 
HOLY FAMILY PARISH- Deanery 5 
*Toni Papp, DRE 
tpapp@holyfamilyva.org 
*Helen Bonilla, Assistant 
hbonilla@holyfamilyva.org 
*Juana Bernal, Assistant 
jbernal@holyfamilyva.org 
14160 Ferndale Road 
Dale City, VA  22193 
703/670-8161 x 233; Fax: 703/670-8323 
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HOLY MARTYRS OF VIETNAM- Deanery 1 
*Rev. Peter Nguyen Dinh Phuong, O.P, DRE 
petphuongop@gmail.com 
*Mai Pham, Assistant 

vpgd@cttdva.com 
915 S. Wakefield Street 
Arlington, VA 22204; 703/220-4056 (O) 
 
HOLY SPIRIT PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Anson Groves, DRE 
reoffice@holyspiritchurch.us; 
dre@holyspiritchurch.us 
8800 Braddock Road 
Annandale, VA  22003 
703/978-8925 x 3; Fax: 703/978-9671 
 
HOLY TRINITY PARISH- Deanery 5 
*Margi Loesel, DRE 
religioused@holytrinity.net 
8213 Linton Hall Road,  
Gainesville, VA 20155 
703/753-6700 X 112 
 
OUR LADY OF ANGELS - Deanery 5 
*Louise Kimball, DRE 
lkimball@olacc.org 
13752 Mary's Way 
Woodbridge, VA  22191 
703/494-3696; 703/494-2444, Fax: 703/494-0005 
 
OUR LADY OF THE BLUE RIDGE -  
Deanery 4 
*Jane Machleit, DRE 
olbr@comcast.net  
692 Lonnie Burke Road 
Madison, VA  22727 
540/948-4144 
 
OUR LADY OF GOOD COUNSEL- 
Deanery 6 
*Derek Rogers, DRE 
youth@olgcva.org  
*Amy MacKinnon, Coord. Children’s FF 
amackinnon@olgcva.org  
*Maria Romero, Hispanic Ministry 
welcome@olgcva.org 
*Jackie Madden, Assistant 
jmadden@olgcva.org 
8601 Wolftrap Road 
Vienna, VA  22182 
703/896-7415; Fax: 703/938-2829 

OUR LADY OF LAVANG- Deanery 6 
*Kevin Bao, DRE 
kevinbao@yahoo.com  
10917 Marilta Court 
Fairfax, VA  22030 
 
OUR LADY OF LOURDES -Deanery 1 
*Leigh Hasson, (DRE) 
dre@ololcc.net 
*Ana Marina Morales, Hispanic Ministry 
830 S. 23rd Street 
Arlington, VA  22202 
703/684-9211 (parish); Fax: 703/684-6342 
 
OUR LADY OF HOPE PARISH- Deanery 3 
*Jackie Regan, DRE 
jregan@ourladyofhope.net 
*Lisa Tobin, Assistant 
ltobin@ourladyofhope.net 
46639 Algonkian Parkway 
Potomac Falls, VA 20165 
703/433-6770; Fax: (703) 433-6771 
 
OUR LADY QUEEN OF PEACE –Deanery 1 
*Cecilia Lopez Oetgen, DRE 
CLopez@olqpva.org 

2700 19th Street, South 
Arlington, VA  22204-5298 
703/979-5580; Fax: 703/979-5590 
 
OUR LADY OF THE VALLEY –Deanery 4 
*Rev. Edwin Perez, DRE 
*Kathy Murphy, Assistant 
office@ourladyofthevalleyluray.org 
200 Collins Avenue 
Luray, VA  22835; 540/743-4919; 540/743-2490 
 
PRECIOUS BLOOD PARISH- Deanery 4 
*Kelly Wilton, DRE 
kwilton@pbcconline.com 
*Patricia Reed, Assistant DRE 
*Peggy Young, Confirmaton Coordinator 
pyoung@pbcconline.com  
114 East Edmondson Street 
Culpeper, VA  22701 
540/825-1339; Fax: (540)825-8897 
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QUEEN OF APOSTLES PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Karla Aleman, DRE 
k.aleman@queenofapostles.org  
4329 Sano Street 
Alexandria, VA  22312 
703/354-8711 x 16; Fax: 703/354-0766 
 
SACRED HEART PARISH-Deanery 5 
*Nicole Filipowski, DRE 
nfilipowski@sacredheartmanassas.org  
Sacred Heart Parish 
12975 Purcell Road 
Manassas, VA  20112-3217 
703/590-0256; Fax: (703)590-0141 
 
SACRED HEART OF JESUS –Deanery 4 
*Edward Spinelli, Executive Director of Faith 
Formation 
(540) 662-5858 
*Julia Carty, DRE 
jcarty@sacredheartwinchester.org 
*Ana FitzPatrick, Hispanic Ministry 
hm@sacredheartwinchester.org 
130 Keating Drive 
Winchester, VA  22601-2800 
540/662-2651; Fax: (540)667-656 
 
SAINT AGNES PARISH- Deanery 1 
*Lisa Orosa, DRE 
dff@saintagnes.org 
*Charles Palmer, Assistant 
sacraments@saintagnes.org 
1920 N. Randolph Street 
Arlington, VA  22207 
703/527-1129 (DRE); Fax: 703/243-2840 
703/525-1166 (Sacraments) 
 
SAINT AMBROSE PARISH- Deanery 2 
* Claire Jackson , DRE 

cjackson@stambroseva.org 
3901 Woodburn Road 
Annandale, VA  22003 
703/280-1122; Fax: 703/280-1123 
 
SAINT ANDREW THE APOSTLE-  
Deanery 6 
*Patty Laing, DRE 
plaing@st-andrew.org 
*Rebecca (Becky) Clarkson, Assistant 
rclarkson@st-andrew.org 
6720 Union Mill Road 

Clifton, VA  20124-1115; 703/817-1773 (O) 
 
SAINT ANN PARISH- Deanery 1 
*Amy Strickland, DRE 
StAnnRelEd@gmail.com 
5300 N. 10th Street 
Arlington, VA  22205 
703/528-6199; Fax: 703/522-4758 
 
SAINT ANTHONY OF PADUA – Deanery 1 
*Blanca Braun, DRE 
*Eliza Salome, Assistant 
re@stanthonyparish.org 
* Stephanie Dannemiller, Coord. of Faith 
Form. for Children and Adults  
sdannemiller@stanthonyparish.org  
3305 Glen Carlyn Road 
Falls Church, VA  22041 
703/820-7111; Fax: 703/379-9195 
 
SAINT BERNADETTE PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Lynn Jones, DRE 
ljones@stbernpar.org 
703/451-8576 x 136 
*Victor Mendez, Assistant DRE 
vmendez@stbernpar.org 
703/451-8576 x 138 
*Kevin Elaine Fiesel, Assistant 
kfiesel@stbernpar.org 
7600 Old Keene Mill Road 
Springfield, VA  22152 
703/451-8576 x 135; Fax: 703/451-6893 
 
SAINT BRIDGET PARISH- Deanery 4 
*Calvin Smith, DRE  
dre@stbridgetberryville.org 
1024 West Main Street 
Berryville, VA 22611 
540/277-2948 
 
SAINT CATHERINE OF SIENA –Deanery 3 
*Rev. Jerry Pokorsky, DRE 
stcatherinesreoffice@gmail.com 
1020 Springvale Road 
Great Falls, VA  22066 
703/759-3530; Fax: 703/759-3753 
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SAINT CHARLES BORROMEO – Deanery 1 
*DRE,  (VACANT) 
*Teresa Reyes, Hispanic Ministry 
treyes@stcharleschurch.org 
*vacant, Direct. AFF 
3304 N. Washington Blvd. 
Arlington, VA  22201 
703/527-5500; Fax: 703/527-5505 

SAINT CLARE OF ASSISI PARISH-  
Deanery 6  
*Deacon Mike Mochel, DRE 
deaconmike@stclareclifton.org 
12409 Henderson Road 
Clifton, VA  20124 
703/266-1310 
 
SAINT ELIZABETH OF HUNGARY – 
Deanery 7 
* Theresa Tolley, DRE 
theresa.tolley@va.metrocast.net 
11 Irving Avenue 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443 
540/847-9895 
 
SAINT ELIZABETH SETON –Deanery 5 
*Kris Fischer, Direct. AFF 
k.fischer@setonlakeridge.org 
*Mylene Garcia, Assistant/ Sacramental Prep. 
Coord. 
m.garcia@setonlakeridge.org 
12805 Valleywood Drive 
Lake Ridge, VA  22192 
703/494-3966 x132/134; Fax: 703/494-1995 
 
SAINT FRANCIS OF ASSISI- Deanery 5 
*Angelica Silva, DRE 
asilva@stfrncis.org 
*Sheila Noble, Assistant 
snoble@stfrncis.org 
*Francia Salguero, Hispanic Ministry 
francias@stfrncis.org 
18825 Fuller Heights Road 
Triangle, VA  22172 
703/221-4978; Fax: (703)221-3246 
 
SAINT FRANCIS DE SALES (KILM)- 
Deanery 7 
*Rev. Michael T. Orlowsky 
stfrancis@va.metrocast.net 
154 East Church Street 

Kilmarnock, VA  22482 
804/435-1511 
 
SAINT FRANCIS DE SALES (PURC.) 
Deanery 3 
*Diane Taylor, DRE 
d.taylor@saintfrancisparish.org 
*Janice Rees, Assistant 
j.rees@saintfrancisparish.org 
37730 St. Francis Court 
Purcellville, VA  20132-9600 
540/338-6381; Fax: (540)338-6431 
 
SAINT ISIDORE PARISH- Deanery 4 
*Patty Anderson, DRE 
panderson@saintisidorethefarmer.com 

14414 St. Isidore Way 

Orange, VA  22960-2573 

540/672-4933 x 13; Fax: (540)661-4204 
 
SAINT JAMES PARISH- Deanery 1 
*Sr. Regina R. McLallen, IHM, DRE 
*Frances Wilson, Assistant 
dre@saintjamesschool.org 
830 W. Broad Street 
Falls Church, VA  22046 
703/533- 1182 x 103; Fax:703-532-8316 
 
SAINT JOHN BOSCO PARISH- Deanery 4 
*LeAnn Dishart, DRE 
religioused@sjbwoodstock.org 
315 N. Main Street 
Woodstock, VA  22664 
540/459-4448/5241(parish) 
 
SAINT JOHN NEUMANN PARISH- 
Deanery 3 
*Jean Lupinacci, DFF  
jlupinacci@saintjn.org 
*Phil Prinzivalli, FF Coordinator (K-5 
pprinzivalli@saintjn.org  
*Angela V. Davis, FF Coordinator (6-8) 
adavis@saintjn.org 
*Cecilia Sandoval, Hispanic Ministry 
csandoval@saintjn.org 
11900 Lawyers Road 
Reston, VA  20191-4299 
703/860-2815; Fax: 703/860-2136 
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SAINT JOHN THE APOSTLE – Deanery 3 
*Diana Solomon, DRE 
diana@stjohnleesburg.com 
*Rev. Michael Kelly, RCIC Coordinator 
frkelly@stjohnleesburg.com 
101 Oakcrest Manor Drive, N.E. 
Leesburg, VA  20176-2221 
703/777-3891; Fax: (703)771-9016 
 
SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST – Deanery 4 
*David Wallace, DRE 
dwallace@sjtb.org 
120 West Main Street 
Front Royal, VA  22630 
540/635-3780; Fax: (540)635-2683 
 
SAINT JOHN THE EVANGELIST – 
Deanery 5 
*Sherin Murphy, DRE 
smurphy@sje1.org 
271 Winchester Street 
Warrenton, VA  20186-2819 
540/347-2922 x 209;   Fax: (540)347-1274 
 
SAINT JOHN THE BELOVED- Deanery 1 
*Michael Jacobeen, DRE  
mjacobeen@stjohncatholicmclean.org 
*Theresa Carrescia, Asst. Dir. FF 
tcarrescia@stjohncatholicmclean.org  
*Michelle Mills, Assistant 
mmills@stjohncatholicmclean.org  
6422 Linway Terrace, McLean, VA  22101 
703/356-5275; Fax: 703/356-4517 
 
SAINT JOSEPH PARISH-Deanery 2  
*Princess McEvilley, DRE 
sjcdre@gmail.com 
711 N. Columbus Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
703/885-0110 
 
SAINT JOSEPH, HERNDON- Deanery 3  
*Reyes Ruiz, DRE 
Rruiz@sjchherndon.org 
*Rosalind Murphy, Assistant 
religioused@sjcherndon.org 
750 Peachtree Street 
Herndon, VA  20170-3798 
703/437-9173 
 
 

SAINT JUDE PARISH- Deanery 7 
*Nancy Simms, DRE 
religioused@stjudechurch.us 
*Deacon Dick Cronican, RCIA 
deacondickcronican@stjudechurch.us 
9600 Caritas Street 
Fredericksburg, VA  22408 
540/891-7350; Fax: (540)891-1810 
 
SAINT KATHARINE DREXEL –Deanery 3 
*Shareen Klos, DRE 

sklos@saint-stephen.org 
4100 Mill Creek Road 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
540/687-6433; Fax: (540)687-5170 
 
SAINT LAWRENCE PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Joseph Stakem, DYM/DRE 
religioused@stlawrencealex.org 
youth@stlawrencealex.org 
 6222 Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA  22310 
703/971-8541; Fax: 703/313-0971 
 
SAINT LEO PARISH- Deanery 6 
*Elizabeth Mazza, DRE 
emazza@stleofairfax.com 

*Katharine (Katie) Kirkland, Asst. DRE 
kkirkland@stleofairfax.com 

*Carolyn Smith, DAFF 
carolynsmith.stleos@gmail.com 

3700 Blenheim Blvd. 
Fairfax, VA  22030 
703/273-4868; Fax: 703/273-0994 
 
SAINT LOUIS PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Rev. Gregory Thompson, DRE 
fr.thompson@saintlouisparish.org  
*Ryan Farrell, DFF 

faith@saintlouisparish.org 
*Sandra Orellana, CRE  
faith@saintlouisparish.org  
2907 Popkins Lane 
Alexandria, VA  22306 
703/765-4421; Fax: 703/765-1750 
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SAINT LUKE PARISH- Deanery 1 
*Emily Teter, DRE 

eteter@saintlukemclean.org 

7001 Georgetown Pike 

McLean, VA  22101 
703/356-8419 x 41; Fax: 703/356-5988 
 
SAINT MARK PARISH – Deanery 6 
*Joseph Flaherty, DRE  
jflaherty@stmark.org  
*Sarah Lundquist, Assistant 
slundquist@stmark.org 
9970 Vale Road 
Vienna, VA  22181-4005 
703/938-1948; Fax: 703/281-06 
 
SAINT MARY OF THE IMMACULATE 

CONCEPTION PARISH- Deanery 7 
*Aristides Lucas, DRE 

alucas@stmaryfred.org 

*Katherine Howe Evans, Assistant DRE & 

OCIA Director 

kevans@stmaryfred.org  

*Tatiana Beltran, Assistant 

tbeltran@atmaryfred.org  

1009 Stafford Avenue 

Fredericksburg, VA  22401 

540/373-7770; Fax: (540)371-0251 
 
SAINT MARY OF SORROWS – Deanery 6 
*Aida Willis, DRE-K-6  
aidaw@stmaryofsorrows.org 
*Erin Johnson, DRE- 7-12 
erinj@stmaryofsorrows.org  
*Sr. Theresa Kareng, SNDS, Assistant 
srtheresa@stmaryofsorrows.org 
*Mary Seiffert, Assistant 
MaryS@stmaryofsorrows.org 

5222 Sideburn Road 
Fairfax, VA  22032 
703/978-4141; Fax: 703/978-2568 
 
SAINT MATTHEW PARISH- Deanery 7 
*Joanne Warren, DRE 
stmatthewre@comcast.net 
8200 Robert E. Lee Drive 
Spotsylvania, VA  22553 
540/582-5575 (O); Fax: (540)582-8639 
 
 
 

SAINT MICHAEL PARISH-Deanery 2 
*Adina Ordonez, DRE 
reled@stmikes22003.org 

7401 St. Michael’s Lane 
Annadale, VA  22003 
703-941-9403 
 
SAINT PATRICK PARISH- Deanery 7 
*Philip Camill, DRE 
stpatsreligioused@comcast.net 
*Marianne Brokaw, Assistant 
Mbrokaw@saintpatrickparish.org 
9151 Ely’s Ford Road 
Fredericksburg, VA  22407 
540/785-7857 (O); Fax: (540) 785-5758 
 
SAINT PAUL OF HAGUE MISSION-
Deanery 7 
*Rev. Andrew Heintz 
saintpaulhague@gmail.com 
*Jennifer Litzinger, Assistant 
7808 Cople Highway 
Hague, VA  22469 
804/472-3090 
 
SAINT PAUL CHUNG PARISH- Deanery 6 
* Rev. Taeseop Lee, DRE 
4712 Rippling Pond Drive 
Fairfax, VA  22033-5077 
703/968-3010; Fax: 703/968-3013 
 
SAINT PETER PARISH- Deanery 4 
*Catherine Cobos, Religious Ed Coord. 
stpeterschurchre@gmail.com  
12762 Lee Highway 
Washington, VA  22747 
540/675-3432 –(Office)  
 
SAINT PHILIP PARISH- Deanery 1 
*Pamela Copley, DRE 
re@stphilipfc.org  
7500 St. Philip's Court 
Falls Church, VA  22042 
703/573-1899; Fax: 703/560-2832 
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SAINT RAYMOND OF PENAFORT -
Deanery 2 
*Mary Salmon, DRE 
Email: mary.salmon@straymonds.org 
8750 Pohick Road 
Springfield, VA  22153 
703/440-0537 (o); Fax: 703/440-0538 
 
SAINT RITA PARISH- Deanery 2 
*Sam Fortune, DRE 

sjfortune.strita@gmail.com 
3815 Russell Road 
Alexandria, VA  22305 
703/836-1640 x 12 
 
 
SAINT STEPHEN THE MARTYR –  
Deanery 3 
*Shareen Klos, DRE  

sklos@saint-stephen.org 
23331 Sam Fred Road 
Middleburg, VA  20117-3221 
540/687-6433(0); Fax: (540)687-5170 
 
SAINT THERESA PARISH-Deanery 3 
*Larry Bayne, DRE 
lbayne@sainttheresaparish.com 
21370 St. Theresa Lane 
Ashburn, VA  20147 
703/729-3714 (O) 
 
SAINT THOMAS A' BECKET PARISH-
Deanery 3 
*Angela Bottom, DRE 
a.bottom@stbchurch.com 
1421 Wiehle Avenue 
Reston, VA  20190-3899 
703/689-3816; Fax: 703/689-3814 
 
SAINT TIMOTHY PARISH-Deanery 6 
*Denise Masiello, DRE 
dmasiello@sttimothyparish.org  
ccd@sttimothyparish.org 
13807 Poplar Tree Road 
Chantilly, VA  20151-2514 
703/378-9143 (O); Fax: 703/378-7552 
  
 
 
 
 

SAINT VERONICA PARISH-Deanery 6 
*Andrea Shermer, Assistant 
ashemer@stveronica.net 
*Scott Bradford, RCIA 
RCIA@stveronica.net 
3460 Centreville Road 
Chantilly, VA   20151 
703/773-2004 (CRE); Fax: 703/773-2001 
 
SAINT WILLIAM OF YORK PARISH-
Deanery 7 
*Kristy Lumley, CRE 
klumley@swoycc.org 
*Diana Roets, Assistant 
reoffice@swoycc.org 
3130 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
Stafford, VA  22554 
540/659-5705; Fax: (540)659-98 
 
OFFICE OF FAITH FORMATION 
*Very Rev. William P. Saunders, Ph.D.  
Episcopal Vicar for Faith Formation 
*Karen Buentello, Admin. Asst. to the 
Episcopal Vicar for Faith Formation 
200 N. Glebe Road, Suite 265,  
Arlington, VA 22203 
karen.buentello@arlingtondiocese.org 
703/841-2552 
 
*Ana Lisa Pinon  
Program Director for Faith Form. Programs &  
Evangelization 
200 N. Glebe Road, Suite 265,  
Arlington, VA 22203 
AnaLisa.Pinon@arlingtondiocese.org  
faithformation@arlingtondiocese.org  
703-841-2533 
 
*Colette Lienhard 
Consultant for Catechetics 
catechetics@arlingtondiocese.org; 
consultantforcatechetics@gmail.com 
703/785-2319 
 
*Nancy Emanuel, Program Specialist for  
Special Needs Programs 
200 N. Glebe Road, Suite 265,  
Arlington, VA 22203 
nancy.emanuel@arlingtondiocese.org 
703/224-1633 
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*Provie Rydstrom, Director of Deaf &  
Hearing Impaired Ministry 
200 N. Glebe Road, Suite 265,  
Arlington, VA 22203 
mprdioarl@gmail.com 
703/978-7997 TTD; 703/978-0627 (H) 
 
SPANISH APOSTOLATE (Diocese of 
Arlington) 
*Joel de Loera, Director 

Joel.deLoera@arlingtondiocese.org 
*Marlene Orellana-Zelaya, Coordinator of 
Pastoral Formation Institute 
marlene.orellana@arlingtondiocese.org 
200 N. Glebe Road, Suite 820 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703/841-2883 
 
FORT BELVOIR 
*Sr. Michael Bochnowski, S.S.C., DRE 
Catholic Chaplain's Office 
Fort Belvoir, VA  22060 
703/806-3418 
 
ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE  
FOR MILITARY SERVICES 
PO Box 4469 
Washington, DC 20017-0469 
202-719-3600; Fax: 202-269-9022 
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